05-10-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102998338 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket No. 1082.39538X00 To the Honorable Commissione of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADEC & Partner AG RUEGG, Heinz MAY 0 5 2005 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party as a larger Street Address: Staldenbachstrasse 30 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: 8808 Pfäffikon Country, Switzerland ☐ Other . Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No Execution Date: March 15, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: . A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 09/762,199, filed 2/5/2001 6,735,306 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET - SUITE 1800 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 City: ARLÍNGTON State: VA Zip 22209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

DONALD E. STOUT, Reg#26,422

Name of Person Signing

May 5, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

5/06/2005 EEKUBAY1 00000021 09762199 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heinz RÜEGG is the exclusive owner of the following Letters

Patent of the United States of America:

6,735,306, May 11, 2004

WHEREAS, ADEC & Partner AG of Staldenbachstrasse 30, 8808 Pfäffikon, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Heinz RÜEGG has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ADEC & Partner AG, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ADEC & Partner AG for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Heinz RÜEGG if this assignment and sale had not been made.

March 15. 2005

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

Heinz RÜEGG

REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0478